


F -7 —F %5l

BETILTFRYE)
(EDOTTF).PF,
'H
2D-NMR
’H NMR
*H NMR
3 D geometrical phantom
4Nk
“C NMR
“CPMAS
C
I15N-NMR
Al MAS Spectra
Al NMR
S NMR spectroscopy
“CaNMR
'V NMR
“Mo
»XeNMR
P AR )L

(A)
Alkali salt
Al-MCM-41 catalyst
Al-NMR
ambiguous assignment
Anti-prion compounds

assignment

(B)

biradicals

BMRB

Brevibacillus choshinensis
brown algae

B—— ik
B-yr7ur¥ ALY

(C)
CAST/CNMR

Chemcal shift perturbation
chemical shift

YPO5
3L8
P035
P074
YPO5
YP09
P092
P043
P057
P094
P069
3L10
P078
P113
P080
P074
P081
P084
P055

213
3L10
P069
P0O13
1L3
P099

P060
P120
P091
P035
YPO1
PO75

P076
1L3
P099

CIP4

conformation

Cryogenic probe technology
CSA

CT-PRESS

CYANA

cytokine

(D)

deuterium label

DFT

DNA double-strand breaks
DNP

DNP

DNP

dodecylphosphocholine
domain orientation

domain orientation

dynamic nuclear polarization
dynamic nuclear polarization
Dynamics

dynamics

FID
FPGA

fucoidan

(G)
GA-AG X A< FHiEEt
Gd & Al
GFP
GLUT4
GPCR
GPCR
G-quartet
growth-blocking peptide
GST-tag
G R NI EHBSZHR

(H)
HETCOR

HMG
homo-dimer

— 421 —

P006
P043
P113
P034
1L6

P040
P0O1

P034
PO81
P029
PO61
P062
P08&8
P001
P033
P034
P060
P088
1LS

3L3

3L1
YPI10
P035

P031
P103
P032
P006
P023
P039
P009
POO1
3L4

P037

P114
P033
P040



Hyperpolarization
hyperpolarization

(1)
In-Cell NMR

in-cell NMR

In-cell NMR

In-cell NMR
infinitesimal adjustment
insulin

Intermediate

isotope labeling

(L)
LC-CD-NMR

ligase
Light-driven anion pump
line-shape

Lipid reconstitution

Lys63-linked polyubiquitin

(M)
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS 70 —7
MAS O — X —
MBF1
Membrane Protein
Metabolic profiling
MRI
MRI 43¢5t
MS

(N)
NDSB

NMR
NMR
NMR
NMR
NMR J#/&Ei%
NQR
NQR

213
P088

215
3L3
PO18
P019
P058
P006
211
P091

P116
P017
P041
P109
P041
P029

3L8

P053
P058
P054
P054
P020
P041
P101
P104
P115
P101

IL5
P027
P033
P094
P101
P095
P119
YP12

— 422 —

(0)
Optical pumping
organic complex

(P)
Photoilumination
PH R A A

Poly(L-lysine)

poly( 8 -benzyl L-aspartate)
Pressure

Pressure application

protein structure
Protein-compound interaction
protein-protein interaction
proton exchange
pseudo-contact shift
p-7I)N 7 =)L

7T- 71U stacking

(Q)
Quadruplex DNA

(R)
R, A& M1 73 #:
R2 73 BUHIE
Rap80
recombinant protein
REDOR
Retinal Protein
RF 2 A1)V
RGD
Rho-kinase
ribozyme
RNA

(S)
SAIL

SAIL

SAIL %

secretion
self-refocused
sheared 1#1&
shimming method
Signal-to-noise ratio
silk fibroin

2L3
YPOS5

2L11
P052
P043
P059
2L1
2L11
3L3
1L3
3L4
3L10
1L1
PO76
P009

P009

P014
P121
P029
P091
P050
2L11
P109
P046
P021
P017
PO16

P027
P028
P095
P091
P104
P031
YPO09
P113
P046



slice selection
SMSDep
solid-state NMR
solid-state NMR
solution structure
spin-diffusion
Stabilization
STD

STMAS

structure

(T)
TICAM-1

TICAM-2

TIR B A A
transcription factor
triplet-DNP

(U)
UBA domain

(V)
Vaccine

(W)
Water LOGSY

Watson-Crick i

(X)
XRD

(Z)
ZZ-exchange 1%

P104
P120
P058
P060
P026
3L8

1LS

P090
P079
P099

P036
P036
P036
3L4

P062

P040

2L1

P090
P031

P069

P014

(&17)
WA F Y IRE RIS
EA
TTHII—
T )T AFIEER
SO R R
S04 GRS
SO4rRBIVINIE
SO RR=IRTFR
FAOQY IV
7Z)tO—-X
RERMAEH
RE RN IAIZ
RERMAEH
RE RN IAIZ
RERNAERE
TIFTUIUB
&% NOE
MBS
EE%Z KT NMR
HEE%Z KT NMR
S
EAMAE VEEER
A SN
DAIVARG 5 —
&
BRIER &R
TR+ KR
IBREIE
H_&aMs*st (CD)
eSS
F—=IN=)\oH —
FUOFY
AUII—
FUIR—

mE

NNNN

SEMHYVINIE
5E:3
SEROY Y

— 423 —

3L5
P086
3L6
P025
P049
P049
YP17
YP20
P002
P025
1L4
PO15
PO16
P096
P092
3L11
P050
P019
2L5
PO18
P012
218
P093
P096
P065
YPO8
P068
YPI2
P116
P118
P061
YPI3
YP17
YP20
P055

YPI16
P056
YPO6



(=58
tZIJF8EA4
L2 I 8754
L

/N

XEiR

NTFY
BIERSR
ARy
A5 - @ik

ANIOLTIVE )P UT—F
AV OLNAEOUT—F

TR AR
RAOEFRAAR T
BEHA

IR
SURHLBLRER
K[UED NMR
URELX I
BEARGERF
N

N E=

HAR O B
HAE
EEIAY
EEA TV EHBIK
EEKFRIEY
~aOxXFV
JOERALY
STEIE%E
MmREN
EmRib
TEAAY
TENAVZER
TENAVRENR
T

TFIVT 1V
EmnEER
SRR EE
HEEME
nEYVINVE
HERTFR
P =13

YP17
P059
YPO02
P087
P077
P045
P050
P118
P098
P078
P078
P08O
P065
P005
3L2
P051
P082
P082
P082
P121
P072
P084
P118
P114
P017
P042
P074
P022
P012
P087
P107
P047
P003
P037
P038
P047
P044
P111
P112
P116
P004
YPO02
P024

— 424 —

=5 NMR
=5 E K NMR
BISETIE

=& MAS
[SpEE i

=& MAS

=& MAS
SEGEREY T

A=V a3y IR 5 —

Wi & E R NMR
E{& 15N NMR

E{& 19F MAS NMR

Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
&El{& NMR
Elf& NMR
BNy
JA
EERTM

EEY

(=
BRAIVLOE—X
FAIK
B{IEA L X
BARWBTHEEER
BRWIBTHEEIER
=R

YPO6
P083
PO76
P083
P053
P054
P055
2L5
P098
P063
3L9
P075
3L11
P042
P048
P049
PO51
P052
P053
P056
P057
P064
P066
P068
P070
P071
P072
P073
P110
YPO1
YP02
P065
P083
P0O81
P057

P117
1L2
P020
1L2
PO15
P103



T FIEE P038 (f=17)

a7 F AUy P025 KEERERRR
BHC=8 P032 TAF=OR
HoES P002 ZIE

fEE _EiE 3L11 ZEHIS

fEE_EHE P052 By )

J2ZAIWNT 1 REE P005 R&R1LiBTE

BIARR P003 EHE

ro04Lc P007 TVINIE

Y o0A cE{EBER P007 9NV E - DNA &K
WBEE YP06 AN BEL R B
W% R P112 EHEMMEEEA
WiimZE g YPO7 E0EMEEER

SN P110 EQEEE

&% P097 EQEESIK

BHIME NMR P010 E[EESK
BHMEENDR P021 EOBE B ERENT
EHMIO-7 P004 5V N B KEERET
BHMS Y ) AR 1L1 g s NMR

I 1L P016 FRAES K

HE¥D KA R P096 #8 1GHz NMR
SUIIRYS P106 BLEWa
JIWERAFFFHY P068 BEEN)LVHEa
A NMR 3L7 BEENILIHAE
A NMR P108 BB

#5 NMR P109 BRFEGYVINVE
K=K P070 E=2 NMR

KERES P071 E21b

KEFTEYE P085 T=HINR—2R
AZXANFZIVG P044 FTFAFUVEBBIZTIV
ZATUYEPHEASY P021 %

27U EBEEHA 3L7 BRI =8af0

27Uy EBEEHA P108 ISR ERE

ARG Zalb—-v3y YPO3 BFREE

TA51k P072 HBERF

A5 1+ P084 HBERF
tu>JaF7-tE14veES— YPI3 B EHE

fii#E(E P045 KREMYVINVE
EEER PO11 RARZ oA
KBRS YP11 ¥E

VL JARERFIOTIL 3L7 FRyF>ov=zal -3y
VUL JARERFO1)L P108 FINESAF

— 425 —

P098
P019
3L2
P097
3L1
3L9
P028
YPO7
PO15
P100
P030
YP14
218
P005
P030
P030
P086
YPI1
YPI18
YPO7
P110
P111
P112
3L2
P014
P087
1L6
P120
P047
P105
P024
P023
P007
3L5
P020
P022
YPI18
P121
PO11
YP14
P080



(7247)

¥ ) KT

—R5T NMR
ZRTiLE
ZRTHERE NMR
/N

KA ES

v [ 375 &8 578

BE[a

N1V
NG — R
VR 7075<—
R R ER A
FERSER NMR
FERE %

8
FEHRAmR AN
YT
E B

REIEED

mME

Eoifk

IR EM R E RN AE A
JzUFY
JxOEY
J7IU—
TJUAVIVINVE
JOrRITSIIY
JOyvIHEERK
JoF1rvFr—-+
JObVAA=I VYT
Javk

JOYkE

B EN
DFAA=IVYT
FIvAROY
DFENNEEE

S FRAEEER
7T

5 FERE

P064
P114
3L1

P073
P059
P070
P103

P044
P066
P107
YP10
1L2
P048
P106
P027
P119
P117
1L6
P064
P079
YP20
YP14
P105
YP19
YP19
3L6
YPI15
P077
1L4
P115
P037
P038
P056
P097
YP16
YPO3
P100
P039
2L8

— 426 —

NFOAFLYTESEY
RIFE

RTF R
RIFEBLVI Y E
AL

RiEi%

SEBY YT
BERTS B

DK

S

RU7= B
RUF7SZY
Rugo-i

(£7)
RATOAA=I VT
A4703a410)
XA427031)L MAS
XA 031) NMR
B> INO&E
By >V IN\vE&E
REHE
BRITFR - EAE
RIYYVIABICIVEE
=t)VEEER
S 2BE
HEERERIE
EMRSHR
mMRY >V INVEEN
A&RO—L
A&RO—L
AFRO=ZT R
AFROZTIR
AFIVMEER Y
EFIWRTFE
E)ITox+x0Y—

AR NMR
AR NMR
AR NMR
BAREE

WMERIVEVREIVINIE

P119
P003
P039
P046
P010
YPI1
P095
P028
PO75
P079
P042
YPO1
3L9

P115
YP04
P063
P111
P008
P048
PO51
YPO3
YP04
P004
P073
P071
P092
1L4
P093
P09%4
P093
P107
PO12
P045
PO77

YPI5
P008
YPI16
YPI8
PO13



MR

PYEE$H DNA

(547)
EelE
SV )AREEYT

UTINIALEZTUVYT
UyY
UF LA A s
ST

VAN Pt

P105
P010

3L5
IL1
3L6
P100
P063
P0O18
YP19

URAUVETORST50IY DERER YP15

DIA=IVT 1Y
EFLREE

EFEE

LA = FA45-ARLEM
LoFy

P086
YP12
P062
YPOS
PO11

— 427 —



EER5I

(ZIWT7RYE)

Alana Simorellis
Allan M. Weissman
Amanda Altieri
Anton E. Frise
Ayyalusamy Ramamoorthy
Brian O. Smith
Bryn Baritompa
Dorothee Kern
Egon Rizzato

Eldon L. Ulrich
Francois Le Moigne
Fuyuhiko Inagaki
Hakim Karoui
Hiroshi Hirota
Hiroyuki Ohno
Istvan Furo

J. T. Gerig

Jee, Jun Goo
Jennifer Mariano
Jess Li

John L. Markley
John L. Markley
Jonathan F. Stebbins
Judith Herzfeld
Kazuya Takahashi
Kazuya Yamada
Klaas P. Pruessmann
Kuang-Lung Hsueh
Markus Wilchli
Masafumi Yoshio
Michael H. Frey
Michael L. Reese
Mohammed S. Mustak
Mohammed S. Mustak
Ojeiru F. Ezomo
Ojeiru F. Ezomo
Olivier Ouari

Paul Tordo

Peter Giintert

Peter Giintert

Peter Giintert

2L1
214
214
P089
212
3L3
P119
217
P060
P120
P060
216
P060
314
P089
P089
P045
YP18
214
214
P120
219
PO78
P060
3L4
314
2L12
219
3L3
P089
P057
YP14
3L4
P035
3L4
P035
P060
P060
3L3
PO18
PO19

Peter Giintert

R. Andrew Byrd
Ranabir Das

Ravi Kalathur
Robert G. Griffin
Robert McFeeters
Sergey V. Dvinskikh
Sevdalina Lyubenova
Shunsuke Meshitsuka
Sseziwa Mukasa
Steven Mading
Takahiro Ichikawa
Takahisa Ikegami
Takashi Kato

Tamio Noguchi
Tavernier Bruno
Thomas Prisner
Thorsten Maly
Volker Dotsch
William M. Westler
Xinhua Ji

Yien Che Tsai
Yi-Jan Lin

Yoon Ho Sup
Yoshitaka Ishii

Yuki Horie

HRER
HIRER
HRER
HIRER
HRER
BURE
THETF
R—Z
IREE
IRPIRRK
IRPITER
IRPIRRK
] 2 2 S5 1
(CI7QE 5257/
] 2 2 S5 1
— 428 —

P040
214
214
214
P060
214
P08&9
P060
314
P057
P120
P0&9
314
P0&9
314
P077
P060
P060
YP14
2L9
214
214
P040
1L4
2110
314

P001
P002
P003
P004
P041
P097
PO73
2L1
P040
P119
YPI1
YPI12
PO51
P099
P120

(I 8=5257/::3
FAEEAD
FAEEAD
FAEEAD
FAEEAD
ETHE
ZEE

R BT 142 B
] B8 22 IEX
REFZPaH
REFRERC
BIEN
BEMRE
HEET
ZHE—HB
TR
ZEkiER
BREMEL
ht=EEER
HIEH
i EEX
wEEX
EEN
UESE 7SS
ME IR
hE R
AFHEIE
AHEE
Az

allzE=*
Al
aARE—

aE

AFxE—ED
RIEE

HWRE

WRE

mI&EZ
Mgz
—AREX
mig&

HIREE

ik () HF

YPO3
P045
P046
P053
YPO1
P055
YP09
3L5
P08&8
P031
P021
YPIS5
P08&7
P029
P107
P025
PO75
P0O81
P097
PO17
3L5
P030
YPO3
3L3
PO18
P019
P050
P053
2L3
YPO8
P014
1L3
YPI3
P007
P005
2L5
P029
P069
P08&5
3L7
P003
P061
P007



FREkE
REkE
FREkE
REkE
FREkE
REkE
FREkE
RIFF R
RIFFR
RIFF R
FRIEA ST
FHIEEE
RS
FHIEEE
RS
LAl
ABIEREA
ABIR5A
HEE
HELE
BEEN
FIR&R
SHEE
SHEKX
SHHE
S
FREEFILE
=
BRREZ
BB
LERET
EE&HE
HEmEN
tH=ER
tH=ER
L¥ERE
EREE—
B
M iB1EEA
)l —
MRER
BUREF
RHEE

2L5
3L3
PO18
P019
P020
P021
P022
P119
YPI1
YPI12
YPI12
IL1
P006
P036
P086
YPI5
P115
YP04
PO15
P040
2L5
P087
P084
PO16
P107
YPO5
PO16
P0O51
3L10
YP20
P066
P050
PO61
P023
P024
P097
P033
P007
P057
3L11
PO0O1
YP02
YPI5

BEET
I F
TIE
TIF%
BEEE
BEFGH
EEHRTE
HREE
RE#
AR
AKRE
AAREE
RESF
RAREH
RARBH
KiFE—5h
PNHEGES
RIRAREA
REFRES
ABER
ATHEE
NELE
fiE) R

) sk
) s ek
) sk
SRR
EAEE
MIE
wEFESR
HESE
HESE
BFfHRE
IMRER
MAER
Rl —
INEFER
(NEFZREH
INEFZREH

(HM7)
BIEEE

— 429 —

PO11
P041
P037
P038
P036
YPO6
P054
P068
3L11
P100
P110
P096
PO77
P117
YPI5
2L11
3L2
YPO7
P106
P040
PO77
P024
P082
P092
3L7
P108
P109
P014
P116
P0O61
3L1
P026
P121
P082
P036
P086
3L9
P095
P069
P085

P030

FRSEEIEIE
FREEEIETE
BREA=
BIIRE
WHEETF
R¥EIEA
IR F
INEER—
mEEmE
JIEIEES
ERER_
ERE_
H K
BT
HRELZ
£
Ean
was
HEER
HEER
HEER
HEER
HEER
BEHEE
BEHME
BHRH
iXER
MK ER
BZRA
AEEIK
AEBIK
NiRE
NIBAEF
J i 2 ]
AHEEE
A HEBTF
A —
AEFER—
A —
AEFER—
A —
JIEE—ER

P028
P095
P021
P062
P101
3L6
P014
1L2
1LS
YPIS5
P021
P078
PO79
P006
1L3
P059
P049
P050
1LS
P001
P002
P003
P041
P046
P044
YPO3
YPO1
2111
P048
P082
PO16
PO17
3L9
P020
3L7
YPI16
P0&4
P001
P002
P003
P004
P041
P004



Nixt
NIFT
Nixt
pLIE RE i
NAFEZE
AJIIFERY
AJIFERY
AJIIFERY
AJIFERY
HgEE
W=
Hithi=
FAE—
eI RS
eI RS
bl
ko=
bl
RS
JERTREEE
EEzH
ARTEX
AHERE
AifiEZ
AN
REBTF
AEH
ASHE
ARET
SRHE
EES
AHFH
AR
REAR A
REAR R
REAR A
REIETXAY
ZAKREEZ
AKRBEZ
ZAKREEZ
EXREH
RFTE
e A

2111
P048
YP02
P063
P035
1L4
PO15
P040
P047
P003
P093
P094
P034
P062
P118
3L7
P108
P109
211
P055
PO77
P103
P084
P035
1L3
P039
YPO6
YPO7
P030
YPO02
P091
PO11
P088
P001
P002
P003
P050
1L1
P006
P036
3L9
P040
P055

RE—X
REXN
INHEE
INtF5EH
hhER
NHEF
INRIENT
BEEN
BEEN
K EH
EFER
A&
AEFRZ
A&
AEFRZ
BT
BHALE
IMERFR—
WEFLE
WEFLE
WEFLE
INEESE
INEESE
Nefg—
Nef—
RIS RIRER
RIS RIRER
RIS RIRER
RIS RIRER
INSTEF
INSHRHR
INSHE
Sk ES
SEEES
Sk ES
NEEER
IMB)IIE
N E g
INAFRE
IHREZR
IMAEZR
IHREZR
INAFFHE

— 430 —

1L3
3L8
P106
P047
P087
2L1
PO75
3L7
P108
P005
P004
P034
P091
P092
YP20
P023
P024
P032
PO76
P111
P112
1L4
P040
P069
P08&5
P032
P098
P100
YPI8
P072
P069
P085
YPO8
YP09
YPI10
YP14
P006
P086
YPO8
P040
P099
P120
PO51

INASFHE
INAFRIR
INARRIR
INMRIESE
INREERE
IR METS
IREIER
VTS

EEER
HEER
HEREH
icpi=] 4=l

BRET

BREE
oy Jiil

HEEEZ
PRBEIHEX
BRI
IRERE
RAS—

WAz

riBiEE
AT
EBERX
B

e
GE3EES
EBRET
EBHEE
GHESERS
EBERSE
EHRE
BRI
IBREE
BEARRN
@57
TERF A

BRI — 1
TRERZ—EB
BER—

USE—X
USHEH—%K

P08&3
P117
YPI5
P121
P08&3
P048
P049
P103

1L1
P086
P010
YP20
P005
YP20
P08&7
PO16
P113
YPO6
3L10
P007
PO17
P084
P021
1L2
P039
P113
P106
P076
P027
P049
P040
P026
P097
P013
YP09
P110
PO16
PO15
P119
P090
P023
P024



ISH—X
IS —3k
ISH—X
IS —3k
=¥
AKE
BKE
AKE
BKE
AKX
BRNETF
TttHEE—
&S5
THSTX
TH=
HEF

T EIEE
BIIEZ
BIIEE
BIIEZ
BIIEE
BIIEZ
BIIEE
BIIEZ
HKESF
BEEX
RZEF
EWEka
=B i
EHEEF
FZARIX

% N=L |
FZILUE—
SEAREE—HR
HBARZEE
SEARIER
FBAIE

f N
FARMAED
FAMAED
TAKAGIEE

R REA
3[II=E

P037
P038
P039
YP14
YPI5
P073
P080
P081
P110
P068
PO71
P054
P026
P069
P08&5
P014
P059
2L5
3L3
PO18
PO19
P020
P029
P097
P040
YP14
P087
1LS
P121
P116
P050
P087
3L6
YP14
P047
P051
P045
P074
PO12
PO13
P101
PO15
P029

BILLFAC
BILLFAC
BEE

BEFZ
HifETRR
EIER3h
EIER5A

A
A
=EEH
=R
BAE
=iEft
EiEREF
BEET
=Y
BIEiE=
BEEX
=EFF
BERX
(=Y EPNG|
EEmA
BiEHA
EEmA
BERR
BERL
MRFA
B
R
TREBTHIE
TREETHIE
TREBTHIE
TREETHIE
BEEMT
HEfMT
BEEMT
HEfMT
BEEMT
BEYL
BEHEML

B (TER) #F
— 431 —

P093
P09%4
P036
P064
P103
P037
P038

P009
P010
P113
YPO6
3L6
P035
P101
P025
PO76
3L1
PO79
3L10
YP14
P0O61
P113
YPO6
YPO7
1L6
P105
P107
2L5
P096
P058
P059
P114
YPO5
P063
P114
P115
P118
YP04
P028
P095
P090

BT
E4 72
ZHATF
REERA
BE—
BE—
BE—
BEF
MEafE—ER
AR F
FH AR {2 KER
HFE=
HER
= lliillcd
EHFRREISE
HRFEF
AR5
EH 5
EHFRAEF
EFRF 47
EHFRAEF
HF5=
BEE—
#ORE
BEE
HZE®
BERES
A=
EHER
HEHX]
EHXIE
ER=1:
FFTIEE
FFrIE
FFTIEE
IS
e
TER
PRl 2
BAS
BREXE
punl:73

T BE

P090
P013
P08&7
P075
218
P033
P034
P033
P062
P040
PO51
P116
YPI16
P091
P092
P055
3L7
P108
P034
P091
P092
3L2
P091
YPI19
P065
YPI3
3L11
P118
P096
P041
YPI10
P050
P073
P08O
P081
P093
P094
P064
P103
P008
P047
P052
P066



RS

A A
FEES
HEES
Bigia
TR

AT R

TR

AT R

TR

AT R

TR

FAM

FEKE
FIRZEHA
FiRZEHA
FiRZEHA
FiRZEHA
FiRZEHA
FEHR
FERN
FEHR
FHEMW
FhrE—
REFRIE
RBAZRZ BN
KRR ZEN
TiEE R
RIRMIA
BRERFRL
fERRE
TEKER]
EEREF
=BT
FHEzR

A o
MERA
MERA
MERA
T2
FrE&A
ROKIfEH

YP02
P093
P069
P085
YPI5
P001
P002
P003
P004
P008
P041
P046
P095
P111
P037
P038
P039
YP19
YP20
P023
P037
P038
P040
P021
2L5
YPO6
YPO7
3L11
P039
YP19
P052
P116
P037
P038
PO61
1L4
2L5
P029
P097
P116
PO51
2L11

L = = S - |

X
HEBERESE
Bt B0 Em 20 2o o

KHER
FREHEE
FRIATS
REB
RREE
=N
KHER

RHR—

RIERME
RIERE
REER
REE#R
PR
REF A

REET
FIRE

RS
RIS
mREE
HifEE
PREAR
FRLLR

TARE—

BE=IK
HERET
(CKRE#
FEhE
781138

[Pl
AIIEETF
SRR A
[iZE=EIN

[icp o
TR
[icp o
g R

— 432 —

YP02
2111
P048
P049
P050
P043
P020
P049
YPO7
P047
2L5
YPI3
3L6
P120
P027
P121
P009
P0O10
P009
YPOS5
P093
P119
P103
P050
P111
P112
P120
P050
1LS
P080
P040
3L8
P048
3L6
2L11
3L6
P014
P088
P056
P066
PO81
P070

g R E=ps
FFfEX
A&
FFfEX
LAY
LA
LAY
ARAEFL
AR
REER
REE
REE
fMOAREA
FFEZR}
HEAET
HEET

(I%
[IHETF
[IAHWEF
RRTETF
NS
NSV
ARG IE
fBAisE
BARE
RENZ
®ELR
bEafE—
AREBIEZ
ARER R —
TEHEE
H(A=FIES
A=FIES
H(A=FIES
BHEZ
ERE
EEE
P RS
HERIEE
P RS
BlFE—
BIFE—

’—

17T

)

P08&7
P026
P027
P121
P053
P054
P057
P062
P118
P054
P101
P107
YPO8
P063
P007
P024

P039
YP19
P065
3L7
P109
P021
P104
P080
P108
3L2
P054
3L2
P100
P008
3L3
PO18
P019
P040
YPO06
YPO7
3L3
PO18
P019
P001
P003



7Y
WEE(F
WZE
WHEE(F
WZE
WHEE(F
WA
794
794!
IR
BEEN
BIKEAF
[FHEHXEW
[FE¥SE
[REFISF
FHEEH
FHEH
FHEEH
YR FE B
HiE R 52 Bk
YR FE B
MEOEETE
S84
B
e
FTEE
ENEF
N
ERRE—
LR
EH*
RAIZZH
BHEX
=EEE
BitEE
L IE
FEE R ERY
B IER
PSR
EEM B
AR
BRI
BEHRE

P098
3L10
P064
P071
P072
P074
3L5
P040
P047
P040
1L3
3L2
YPO3
P088
P120
YPO8
YP09
YP10
P053
P054
P058
P041
P042
P043
3L2
P039
P106
PO11
2L5
P020
P040
YPI8
P052
PO16
P114
P042
1L2
P110
P111
P101
PO13
YPI5
P065

BERENE
R EE
BERENE
R EE
BERENE
R EE
BERENE
R R5ER
BERILE
BERIET
ZRSEEA
REME—R
EiRAF
EIRASF
EiRAF
BIEXF
®R

® R

®R

EHX

EF X

G EATMES
G ETNES
PREFSEER
YRR IEME
ELEE
YERLIESE
YEE S —BA

(%£17)
EiR (K¥ ) #&F

A1)
AIES

A FHSEER
EOlEERiELE
Al 756
HIEF5EA
Al 756
BISE]

BEEE
HBRRE
BEER
MHXE

— 433 —

P041
PO51
PO61
P083
P099
P120
YPO3
P0g4
P070
P107
2L5
P090
P032
P100
YPI8
3L6
P009
P0O10
PO11
YP16
YP17
YPO6
YPO7
P113
P036
P035
P026
YPI3

2L5
P063
P088
P068
P087
PI113
YPO06
YPO7
3L6
P106
YP16
P104
1LS

MH (1
MHE
MHF=
MHZE
MR
MR
MIFEE
MIFEE
VN N
LVN=F =]
VN N
MAZKE SR
MEFEt
MFRSEA
BEEET
=iEAH
=
=®IIhH
EJINEES
=B
=EIFiR
=BIER
=EIFiR
=BIER
=EIFiR
=BIER
=EIFiR
KOz
KAOEEZ
KEBEE
KIRERI
IKEFER
TKEFE
IKEFER
=HAT
=HNAT
=¥t
EEAE
= HER
= ) AFEF
EARED
HEEH

—s e s

P080
P104
P030
P120
P060
P061
YPI16
YP17
P023
P037
P038
YPOS5
P080
3L11
YPI5
P101
P08&7
P022
3L3
P035
3L3
PO18
P019
P020
P021
P022
YPI8
P001
P004
P097
P103
P058
P059
YPOS5
1L6
P105
YPI3
P013
3L9
P095
YPI5
P001
1L3



 E=H
N ESHE
RARFSE
FHE#
EF—
EF—
ERIFE T
B & A
FFEET
ARIEZ
HFAE
HFINFT
HFEEBEA
R R
R
FERE
PR 7E

NAREZ
REFEOR
ZH5AZ
WiESHE
A—X
HHA—%
WA—X
wnze
WafTE
WHaE—
WHASR
O
HlEF0 =
LB 2R
Ll {2 5R
Ll {42 1E
L& IE
Ll E 7
LR B
HLEFE
LB
ILIE#ET
1320 — ER

(147)

P040
P073
P068
P106
3L11
P111
P112
P035
PO17
3L8

P096
P033
P106
3L5

P026
P027
1L2

P0O13

P052
P073
3L10
YPO7
P053
P054
YPOI
YPI13
3L1
1L3
YP17
1L2
PO15
YPO06
YPO7
PO12
PO13
PO15
P0O81
PO75
YPO06
P087
P070

I N:: 0
WAREF
IUAZRE
ILAZRE
REFHE
mmE AT
s
BRIz
Bz
BRIz
Bz
BRIz
HBAIAG
SISt
=) EBX
SHE
SHEH
SHEH
SHE
SFHERE
SHME—
SXKE
S
SXKE
S
S7KILEA
KILBkF

=EW

HINE
MAHEZ
HERT
R
DX
pEE
EEK

8 (FEk) U
BERE

s =LY/
Fage

— 434 —

1L3
P001
P009
P010
YPO5
PO51
PO76
1L1
114
2L1
PO15
P040
P047
P023
P007
YPO7
P046
P117
YPI5
PO51
P040
P087
P037
P038
P039
YP19
P082
P092

P008

1LS
3L7
PO12
2L11
YPO7
PO15
YPI1
P049
1L6
P105
P101

TiEte

1LS





